
Public List - Updated: 4-3-2025 

Board of Directors 
Midwest Symposium for Leadership in Behavior Disorders  

February 2025 – February 2026 
  

Member Name Year Elected 
Board Term Ends 

(Annual Meeting in 
February) 

Executive 
Committee & 
Officer Title 

Officer Term 
Ends Preferred E-mail Address 

Reesha Adamson 2nd Term, 2023 
1st Term, 2020 

2nd Term, 2026 
1st Term, 2023 President 3 year, Feb 

2023-2026 RAdamson@MissouriState.edu 

Mike Paget 2nd Term, 2023 
1st Term, 2020 

2nd Term, 2026 
1st Term, 2023 Secretary 1 year, Feb  

2025-2026 mcpaget@gmail.com 

Chad A. Rose 1st Term, 2023 1st Term, 2026  1 year, Feb  
2024-2025 

rosech@missouri.edu  
(Changing Fall 2025) 

Scott Fluke 1st Term, 2024 1st Term, 2027   smfluke@olatheschools.org 

Deborah Griswold 1st Term, 2024 1st Term, 2027   dgriz@ku.edu 

Marie Manning 1st Term, 2024 1st Term, 2027 Vice President 1 year, Feb  
2025-2026 marie.manning@eku.edu 

Katherine “Katie” Graves 1st Term, 2025 1st Term, 2028   katherine.graves@usu.edu  

James Hogan 1st Term, 2025 1st Term, 2027   James@childnow.org 

Lindsey Mirielli 1st Term, 2025 1st Term, 2027   lmirielli@ku.edu 

Brian Sims   Treasurer 3 year, Feb 
2023-2026 bsims@pittstate.edu 
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Keri Frey, MSLBD Manager 
MSLBD Mailing Address:  
PO Box 202 
Hickman, NE 68372 
Phyical Address:  
1207 Auturmn Road 
Hickman, NE 68372 
O: 402-792-3057 
Website: www.MLSBD.org 
Email: manager@mslbd.org 
 
 
LISTED AS MSLBD (ID NUMBER 2027530)  
RESIDENT AGENT FOR NON-PROFIT BUSINESS REGISTRATION IN THE STATE OF KANSAS 
Mike Paget 
15816 Dearborn Street 
Overland Park, KS 66223 
mcpaget@gmail.com 


